

CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA ORDINANCE NO. 24-06

ENTITLED: "A CODE ORDINANCE ADDING A NEW SECTION TO THE KOTZEBUE MUNICIPAL CODE ("KMC") CONFIRMING AND AUTHORIZING THE USE OF ALASKA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE'S ("AML") SERVICES TO COLLECT, REMIT, ENFORCE AND ADMINISTER KMC CHAPTER 3.20, SALES TAX, FOR THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE ("CITY")."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA:

- Section 1. This is a Code Ordinance pursuant to KMC 1.12.010 and KMC 1.12.040.
- The City of Kotzebue has been a member of AML for several decades and in recent years has successfully used the Alaska Remote Sellers Sales Tax Commission ("ARSSTC") to collect, remit, enforce and administer the City's 6% sales tax, KMC Chapter 3.20 on remote sales.
- Section 3. The City now wishes also to use AML Shared Services Sales Tax Collection Service ("STCS") to collect, remit, enforce and administer the City's 6% sales tax on all local sales transactions as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.
- Section 4. To effectuate and codify the City's ability to use these AML services, the following new section 3.20.025, Use of Third-Party Services, which shall read as follows:

3.20.025 Use of Third-Party Services

The city may use the services of the Alaska Municipal League ("AML") Alaska Remote Sellers Sales Tax Commission ("ARSSTC") to collect, remit, enforce and administer the City's 6% sales tax, KMC Chapter 3.20 on remote sales and use the AML Shared Services Sales Tax Collection Service ("STCS") to collect, remit, enforce and administer the City's 6% sales tax on all local sales transactions. (Ord. 24-06, § 4 (part), 2024)

Section 5. This use of these AML services is anticipated to

increase the collection and remittance of sales taxes that are currently due and owing, but remain

uncollected.

Section 6. This new section KMC 2.12.010 shall become

effective immediately upon passage of this Ordinance

24-04 pursuant to 1.12.030(B).

ENACTED this 19th day of September, 2024.

CITY OF KOTZEBUE	
Saima Chase, Mayor	
ATTEST:	[SEAL]
Paeton Schaeffer. City Clerk	

ATTESTATION: I, Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk of Kotzebue, hereby attest that the above Code Ordinance, No. 24-06 was duly presented to the Kotzebue City Council, duly published and that a valid public hearing was held and that it was duly enacted on September 19, 2024.

Introduction: September 5, 2024 Published/Posted: August 30, 2024

Republished/Reposted: September 13, 2024

Public Hearing: September 19, 2024

Passage: September 19, 2024